79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 27, 2022 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
FATZ
TM
Wattage / Input 82W (120-277V)
Power Supply Integral (0-10V Dimming)
Construction Body: Extruded Aluminum
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K
Tunable White: 2700K-5000K
CRI CRI>90
Delivered Lumens 6290 lm (3000K)
Up: 3616 lm / Down: 2674 lm
Efficacy 77 lm/W
Optics 50% Linear Indirect / 50% Diffused Direct
(Static White)
Finishes 4 Standard, See Below
Fixture Dimensions 1.125” w x 6.0” h x 48” l
LED Source Mid Power LEDS
IP Rating IP20
MADE IN THE U.S.A.
Fixture Dimensions
1.125” w x 6.0” h x 48.0” l
See full drawing on page 2
TECHNICAL DATA
Fatz is the newest and largest of the “Slim” LED pendant series. It is
available in static and tunable white with 4 different finish options. It can be
integrated seamlessly into office, residential and commercial environments.
Continuous runs available.
F10-L - 4 - - P - - C -
Model # Length CCT Body Finish Driver Canopy Optins
F10-L 4 - 4 foot 27 -2700K P - Pendant 02 - Black Suede C - 120-277V RC - Recessed Canopy,
30 -3000K 18 - Textured Bronze       0-10V Diming         Same Finish as Fixture
35 -3500K TS - Silver
11 - White Suede
      Integral Driver SC - Surface Canopy,
40 -4000K         Same Finish as Fixture
TW - Tunable      99 - Custom RW - Recessed Canopy,
       White          White Finish
SW - Surface Canopy,
         White Finish
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: F10-L-4-TW-P-10-C-RC. Accessories ordered separately - see page 2.
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 27, 2022 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
FATZ
TM
FIXTURE DIMENSIONS
ACCESSORIES (CONNECTORS)
       PART NUMBER                   DESCRIPTION                         FINISH
F10-C18020201 180° Connector BLACK SUEDE
F10-C18020401 180° Connector BRONZE
F10-C18021001 180° Connector MATTE SILVER
F10-C18021101 180° Connector WHITE SUEDE
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: July 27, 2022 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
FATZ
TM
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : FATZ 30K RECESSED CANOPY - LLIA001665-001.IES
413
826
1238
1651
Maximum Candela = 1651
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry 3000K